FACTORY PART

NO. [ICEBEAR PART NO. \O. CHINESE NAME English Name QTY
QP @ 1 | PAD60-1-A-001 09050100 AT YR Front fender 1
2 | PAD60-1-A-002 16140000 Jole 24 Seat 1
— 3 | PAD60-1-A-003 09050200 J& AR Rear fender 1
4 | PAD60-1-A-004 09050300 FEAFR Fairing Kit Left 1
5 | PAD60-1-A-005 09050400 FAHR Fairing Kit Right 1
6 | PAD60-1-A-006 09050500 HIT TR Number plate 1
—— 7 | PAD60-1-A-007 | GB5787-6x12-2 | /NFI% 2 i8#s: Bolt flanged 3
-— 8 | PADBO-1-A-008 | GB70.2-6x10-5 | V7SS | Hexagon socket head | g
o I bolt
o | PADGO-1-0-009 | GB70.2-6x12-s | M/ VAMEEk | Hexagon socket head |,
& oYin bolt
10 | PAD60-1-A-010 GB77.1-6-2 | ANAEZIRE) Hex flange nut 3
11 | PAD60-1-A-011 GB845-4x12-2 H 34T Self-tapping screw 4
12 | PAD60-1-A-012 | GB5787-6x12-2 | /NALLIZH: Bolt flanged 1
13 | PAD60-1-A-013 | GB70.2-6x12-S ﬁ;ﬁ;ﬁgg& Hexagon hsoo]cfet head |
14 | PAD60-1-A-014 10003700 THIAR B Panel bracket 1
15 | PAD60-1-A-015 | GB77.1-10-2 | /NAIE2IREL Hex flange nut 1
16 | PAD60-1-A-016 09000700 eI Chain Protector 1




FACTORY PART

NO. [[CEBEAR PART NO. \O CHINESE NAME English Name QTY
1 | PAD60-1-B-001 14060000 VA8 Fuel tank 1
2 | PAD60-1-B-002 14002300 VHFE 75 Fuel tank cap 1
3 | PAD6O-1-B-003 12002202 | PV/NAXALK | Hexagon socket head |-

A bholt
4 | PAD60-1-B-004 14001206 A Vent valve 1
5 | PAD60-1-B-005 14000900 THFE 2R Pet-cock fuel 1
6 | PADGO-1-B-006 | GB70. 1-6x12-5 | PI/NABIRE | Hexagon socket head |
2 bolt
7 | PAD60-1-B-007 GB77.1-6-2 VAV Rr Ny Hex flange nut 1
8 | PAD60-1-B-008 14001801 T Fuel hose 1
9 | PAD60-1-B-009 14001801 T Fuel hose 1
10 | PAD60-1-B-010 12001100 THE Fuel hose clip 2




FACTORY PART

NO. [[CEBEAR PART NO. NO CHINESE NAME English Name QTY
1 | PAD60-1-C-001 23000400 FE T Vi [ Throttle base 1
2 | PAD60-1-C-002 23000102 SR Throttle inner 1
3 | PAD60-1-C-003 20040000 VT2 Throttle cable 1




FACTORY PART

NO. [[ICEBEAR PART NO. \O. CHINESE NAME English Name QTY
1 | PAD60-1-D-001 04070000 [ilEie:EPSY5Y Rim assy front 1
1—1| PAD60-1-D-002 22030000 [IECANI Front tire 1
1-—2| PAD60-1-D-003 04070100 I Front rim 1
1--3] PAD60-1-D-004 22001100 A Front inner tube 1
2 | PAD60-1-D-005 04080000 Je RO S R Rim assy. rear 1
2-—1| PAD60-1-D-006 22040000 JEEC AR Rear tire 1
2--2| PAD60-1-D-007 04080100 J& R Rear rim 1
2--3 PAD60-1-D-008 22001100 JEE MR Front inner tube 1
3 | PAD60-1-D-009 |GB5787-12x170-2 gz Front axle 1
4 | PAD60-1-D-010 [GB5787-12x180-2 Ja ket Rear axle 1
5 | PAD60-1-D-011 | GB6183-12-2 | /NFVE 248 Hex flange nut 2
6 | PAD60-1-D-012 12002800 IR RS Front axle spacer LH| 1
7 | PAD60-1-D-013 12002900 WA kg% | Front axle spacer RH | 1
8 | PAD60-1-D-014 12003000 G RE Rear axle spacer LH | 1
9 | PAD60-1-D-015 12002900 e A RE Rear axle spacer RH 1
10 | PAD60-1-D-016 02002400 Thh Chain adjuster 2




FACTORY PART

NO. [[CEBEAR PART NO. \O CHINESE NAME English Name QTY
@ | PAD60-1-E-001 19160100 e BT Up-side front 1
slisnenssion. left
@ | PAD60-1-E-002 19160200 AR S Up-side front 1
i —— susnenssion. Right
® | PAD60-1-E-003 | GB5787-10x40-2 |7 \ﬁq%;ﬁ% Rolt, flanged 1
gy N T
@ | PAD60-1-E-004 | GB6183-10-2 |~ \ﬁ?&*ﬁ@\ Nut, flanged locking| 2
S
® | PAD60-1-E-005 19040001 JEIRE Rear shock 1
® | PAD60-1-E-006 | GB5787-10x55-2 T\ﬁqﬁgﬁm’% Bolt, flanged 1
S P P N .
@ | PAD60-1-E-007 19000301 | PUMELZATSY | Front suspension L/R |
ﬁi protector
PAD60-1-E-008 | GB818-5x12-2 PR Front suspension 4

protector bolt




FACTORY PART

NO. [[CEBEAR PART NO. \O CHINESE NAME English Name QTY
1 | PAD60-1-F-001 21300000 HE AR Exhaust pipe 1
2 | PAD6O-1-7-002 | 6B70. 1-6x20-2 | 7SRk | Hexagon socket head |

IRk bolt
3 | PAD60-1-F-003 21310000 HERE Muffler 1
4 | PAD60-1-F-004 | GB5787-8x25-2 | /NfHik Zigie Bolt, flanged 1
5 | PAD60-1-F-005 12003100 MEREE RS Muffler spacer 1
6 | PAD60-1-F-006 (GB6183-8-2 PifAuZst  [Nut, flanged locking| 1




FACTORY PART

NO. [[CEBEAR PART NO. \O CHINESE NAME English Name QTY
1 | PAD60-1-G-001 18000600 alBi7adi] Foam padding 1
2 | PAD60-1-G—002 18080000 J7 e Handle bar 1
3 | PAD60-1-G-003 23030001 AL left &grrligpht hand |
4 | PAD60-1-G-004 01080100 IR Top triple clamp 1
5 | PAD60-1-G-005 12003200 [#] 52 W2 R Fixing nut 4
6 | PAD60-1-G—006 12003300 EHR A g A2 Fixing bolt 4
7 | PAD60-1-G-007 01080200 TR Bottom triple clamp | 1
8 | PAD60-1-G-008 29110000 vt | TOP ”eegi‘;vbea“”g 1
9 | PAD60-1-G-009 (GB6183-8-2 BiAREEE  |Nut, flanged locking| 1
10 | PAD6O-1-6-010 | ©B70. 1-8x35-2 | PV/NAHIRES | Hexagon socket head |

2 bolt

11 | PAD60-1-G-011 | GB93-8x13x2-2 Gk Spring gasket 4

12 | PADBO-1-6-012 | GB70. 1-8x25-2 | PW/NHIURES | Hexagon socket head |
i HE g _ bolt

13| PAD6O-1-G-013 | GB70. 1-8x35-2 | P/ NEPIRES | Hexagon socket head |
WS bolt

14 | PAD60-1-G-014 GB6183-8-2 BiAREEE  |Nut, flanged locking| 1
15 | PAD60-1-G-015 12000800 L} Cap nut 1
16 | PAD60-1-G-016 GB97. 1-10-2 KK Gasket 1
17 | PAD60-1-G-017 |GB5787-10x185-2 | 7 ffiyk 22 B 4e Bolt, flanged 1
18 | PAD60-1-G-018 12003400 RS Top Spacer 1
19 | PAD60-1-G-019 12003500 ANEES Small Spacer 1
20 | PAD60-1-G-020 01080300 R Bottom handle bar | -,

riser

21 | PAD60-1-G-021 01080400 FEH Top handle bar riser | 2




FACTORY PART

|

T?‘?

NO. [[CEBEAR PART NO. \o CHINESE NAME English Name QTY
1 | PAD60-1-H-001 06030000 B2 B Chain assembly 1
1--2| PAD60-1-H-002 06000100 SN Chain Connctor 1
2 | PAD60-1-H-003 32020300 JE s Rear sprocket 1
4 | PAD60-1-H-004 02002400 SR Chain roller 1
5 | PAD60-1-H-005 02002200 S8R chain plate guide 1
6 | PAD60-1-H-006 32000100 il Spocket lock plates | 2
O NP4
7 | PAD60-1-H-007 | GB5782-8x25-2 "fﬁiﬁgf]&'%g Bolt flanged 4
8 | PAD60-1-H-008 |GB97.1-8x16x1-2 P Flat washer 2
9 | PAD60-1-H-009 [ GB93-8x13x2-2 Cikn Y] Lock washer 2
10 | PAD6O-1-H-010 | GB70. 1-8x20-2 | "/ VAHBIEESS | Hexagon socket head |
WA bolt
11 | PAD60-1-H-011 02001800 Py Chain guide 1
GBO7. 1-
_1—H— EZ
12 | PAD60-1-H-012 Q@ el o A Gasket 1
13| PAD60-1-H-013 | GB923-8x15-S BRSL b2 R Nut 1
14 | PAD60-1-H-014 02002500 S5kt t2 | Chain roller spacer | 1
15 | PAD60-1-H-015 | GB5787-8x55-2 NIIEZHR Bolt flanged 1

&




FACTORY PART

NO. [CEBEAR PART NO. \O CHINESE NAME English Name QTY
1 | PAD60-1-T-001 10040000 FHE Frame 1
2 | PAD60-1-1-002 02030000 Ja X Rk Swing arm 1
3 | PAD60-1-T-003 29070000 IER & Swing arm bearing 2
4 | PAD60-1-1-004 |GB5787-12x170-2 P X A Swingarm axle 1
5 | PAD60-1-1-005 12003400 IER A ES Swing arm spacer 2

L v H
6 | PAD6O-1-1-006 29070000 "ﬁ?/zt*ﬁﬁ@\ Nut flanged locking | 1
2 Rt

10 | PAD60-1-1-007 11090201 I TR Foot peg left 1
11 | PAD60-1-1-008 11090101 15 s Foot peg right 1
12 | PAD60-1-T-009 10040100 iR 4 Single Stand 1
13 [ PAD60-1-T-010 06080000 By R Single Stand Spring | 1

AN

14 | PAD60-1-1-011 | GB5782-10x12-2 |/ \ﬁq*@“ i Bolt flanged 1
15| PAD60-1-1-012 | GB93-8x13x2-2 5 34 P Lock washer 2
16 | PAD6O-1-1-013 | GB70. 1-8x20-2 | W/ VAEEES | Hexagon socket head |

W bolt

17 | PAD60-1-1-014 | GB5787-8x40-2 ﬂﬁqyiéiﬁm% Bolt flanged 2

18 | PAD60-1-T-015 10040200 Ja 4 Tail bracket 1




FACTORY PART

NO. [[CEBEAR PART NO. \O. CHINESE NAME English Name QTY
1 | PAD60-1-J-001 07004000 it Battery 1
2 | PAD60-1-]-002 07000500 B Rectifier 1
3 | PAD60-1-J-003 07050000 UK AR CDI assembly 1
4 | PAD60-1-J-004 07070000 4k g% Relay 1
5 | PAD60-1-]-005 07001700 AL Electric lock 1
6 | PAD60-1-J-006 07180000 F L4 Wiring harness 1
7 | PAD60-1-J-007 07001300 B R EITF55 | Dot start switch 1
8 | PAD60-1-J-008 GB77.1-6-2 VAY;iRre=t. 35 Nut flanged 2
9 | PAD60-1-J-009 | GB5787—6x16-2 %\ﬁqﬁf@% Bolt flanged 1
10 | PAD60-1-J-010 | GB5787-6x25-2 %\ﬁqﬁf@% Bolt flanged 1
11 | PAD60-1-J-011 07120000 R Tgnition coil 1

assembly




FACTORY PART

NO. [[CEBEAR PART NO. \O. CHINESE NAME English Name QTY
1 | PAD60-1-K-001 05230000 RENHLE K Engine assembly 1
2 | PAD60-1-K-002 17150000 TR 2% Carburetor 1
3 | PAD60-1-K-003 17001900 TUERS Air filiter 1
4 | PAD60-1-K-004 GB77.1-6-2 | /NAIILZIRE] Nut flanged 2
5 | PAD60-1-K-005 | GB5787-6x30-2 ﬁﬁqyi\éﬁm% Bolt flanged 2
6 | PAD60-1-K-006 5003600 Hwkﬂ Bakelite mat gasket | 1
7 | PAD60-1-K-007 5002400 YL Top Gasket 1
8 | PAD60-1-K-008 5002400 YL Bottom Gasket 1
9 | PAD60-1-K-009 | GB5787-6x28-2 ﬁﬁw{"gm’i’% Bolt flanged 2
10 | PAD60-1-K-010 | GB5787-8x115-2 ﬁﬁwiém% Bolt flanged 1
11 | PAD60-1-K-011 GB6183-8-2 | ANAIVE LHER} Nut flanged 2
12| PADGO-1-K-012 | GB5787-8x105-2 | / V2 I Bolt flanged 1

s




FACTORY PART

NO. [[CEBEAR PART NO. \O CHINESE NAME English Name QTY
1 | PAD60-1-L-001 08001500 Ja RS 2R Rear brake bracket 1
2 | PAD6O-1-1-002 | GB70.2-6x12-s | P/ VAN | Hexagon socket head |

LY bolt
3 PAD60-1-1.-003 27060000 il S Front brake disc 2
4 PAD60-1-L-004 GB70. 2-6x12-S )=z Eiia Rear brake disc 3
5 | PAD60-1-L-005 | GB5787-8x25-2 | /NFIEZIE: Bolt flanged 4
6 | PAD6O-1-L-006 32000500 | JEHERLEE B Rear sprocket |
Conversion plate
7 | PAD60-1-L-007 24090100 HAhE Right lever 1
8 | PAD60-1-L-008 08070000 SR B Rear Brake assy 1
9 | PAD60-1-L-009 20050000 S R R 7 28 Rear Brake cable 1

10 | PAD60-1-1-010 10003800 Bl s | Rear brake bracket -,

spacer

11 | PAD60-1-L-011 25000900 Ja ME R Hose Clip 1
12 | PADBO-1-1-012 | GB70.2-6x12-5 | P/ NHAMEL | Hexagon socket head |

HE AL bolt

13| PAD60-1-1-013 20060000 RS 4 28 Front Brake cable 1
14 | PAD60-1-L-014 08080000 HITEE R 2 % Front Brake assy 1
15 | PAD60-1-L-015 24090200 fE/NE Left lever 1




ALk ER A
CYLINDER HEAD

ASSY
NO. [[CEBEAR PART NO. FACT(;?J PART CHINESE NAME English Name QTY
GB16674/Ni 12
1 | PAD60-1-M-001 |100011534-0002 |#:M6X25 (24 [Bolt, M6X25 1
BE)
o TEE (6. 2
2 | PAD60-1-M-002 |100106565 X 2% b 13) Washer, ¢6.2X2X ¢13 (]
GB16674/Ni 12
3 | PAD60-1-M-003 [100011536-0002 |#&M6X30 (2 |Bolt, M6X30
29) 1
ZL60%T 3k 35 |Upper Cover Cylinder
4 | PAD60-1-M-004 [100055330-0001
(FLEEAL)  |Head 1
o ZL60 S {13k | |Gasket Cylinder Head
5 | PAD60-1-M-005 [100055320 b |Upper Cover 1
TS SEATES d8X 12|Dowel Pin, d8X 12X o
6 | PAD60-1-M-006 [100100867 X665 |63 1
GB16674/Ni 12
7 | PAD60-1-M-007 [100033090-0004 | #:M6X 105(2% |Bolt, M6X105 1
=Ez3)
GB16674/N 12
8 | PAD60-1-M—-008 [100011546-0001 | #:M6X115(2% |Bolt, M6X 115 1
=kz3)
GB16674/Ni 12
9 | PAD60-1-M-009 [100011544-0001 |#:M6X 75 (% H|Bolt, M6X75 2
£E)
SFHE (0 6. 2
10 | PAD60-1-M-010 [100106337 X2X & 13 2% |Washer, d6.2X2X & 13 |2
=Ez3)
e C100KAEZEH
11 | PAD60-1-M-011 [100104126 ¢k (ATTO) Spark Plug 1
ZL60 AT k40 .
12 | PAD60-1-M-012 [100054810-0001 Cylinder Head A
2 (i spg) [V inder Head Assy 1]
ZL60HES 1 XL
13 | PAD60-1-M-013 [100069658-0001 SLEAEME X [Stud 2

25 (= HER)




AL

CYLINDER
ASSEMBLY
NO. [[CEBEAR PART NO. FACT?\}S{ PART | CHINBSE NAME English Name QTY
L ZL60 S {132 |Gasket Assy Cylinder
1 | PAD60-1-N-001 [100055314 BHRLL Hoad 1
1N ENTAY &8 X 12[Dowel Pin, d8X 12X &

2 | PAD60-1-N-002 [100100867 % b6 3 62 2
TOHTAA A 43

3 | PAD60-1-N-003 [100100382-0007 |JZ4Z M6 X Bolt, M6 X 23 1
23 (5 HEE)
C110-BHLIAF

4 | PAD60-1-N-004 |100204662-0007 |{AZ&E#EMZEFEM6 [Bolt, M6X 30 1
X30 (= %)
ZLOOTTELIRHE |0 10 der Block

5 | PAD60-1-N-005 [100054691-0001 |tk (FHThr i Azsembl 1
Aifk) Y

= BR

6 | PAD60-1-N-006 [100055318 ig:g“fﬂﬁg # |Gasket Cylinder Block |]
*

7 | PADEO-1-N-007 100101211 SENTAH & 8X 14 |Dowel Pin, d8X 14X 9

X o7

7




BASHL  VALVE

MECHANISM
NO. [[CEBEAR PART NO. FACT%]S{ PART | CHINESE NAME English Name QTY
CG125D"< 114
1 | PAD60-1-0-001 |100050896 S (S ) Valve Locker 4
ZL60 [ 153 .
2 | PAD60-1-0-002 [100052724 & (E) SpRing, Seat 2
3 | PAD60-1-0-003 |100105336 ngwﬁ'@% Seal Valve Stem 2
Zi =
4 | PAD60-1-0-004 (100052645 ZL60" S [ ]#% |Valve Outer Spring 9
5 | PAD60-1-0-005 [100052722 ZL60i# <] |Intake Valve 1
6 | PAD60-1-0-006 |100052723 ZL60HES]  |Exhaust Valve 1
57 g 170k
7 | PAD60-1-0-007 100053225 %gﬁéﬁ_ﬁ)’ﬁé Rocker Install Bolt |[]
R 47
8 | PAD60-1-0-008 [100053226 %iﬁ*jﬁ* Rocker Install Bolt |[]
A ZL60 S [ 1#E |Rocker Arm Assembly
9 | PAD60-1-0-009 |100053855 o (k) |Valvo 1
10 | PAD60-1-0-010 100100911 [FEFE4Y & 6 X 10|Pin, ¢6X10 2
11 | PAD60-1-0-011 [100051399 ZL60HEAT 414 [Push Lever Comp 2
12 | PAD60-1-0-012 [100051398 ZLEOFE AT 25 giﬂiilke Socket 2
7160 ™ el 2H
13 | PAD60-1-0-013 [100051397 4 (47 IERE W Eh [Gamp Shaft Comp 1
BEE)
A
14 | PAD60-1-0-014 |100051400 QGOM%M% Camshaft Bolt 1
15 | PAD60-1-0-015 [100055331 ZLQEW@% Sproket Chain 1
HE (42)
ZL60FE 25K & .
16 | PAD60-1-0-016 100051403 e Spring 1
17 | PAD60-1-0-017 [100051402 %Sﬁ%%%% Chain Adjusting Set |]
H = 1
GB16674/NELIE
18 | PAD60-1-0-018 [100055589-0006 [#&M6X 16 (229 |Bolt, M6X16 2
)
19 [ PAD60-1-0-019 [100051008 ZLOOIEI M\ Chain Wheel Platen 1

BEFE IR AR




i AR B

RIGHT CRANKCASE

COVER
NO. [[CEBEAR PART NO. FACT?ﬁ; PART | CHINBSE NAME English Name QTY

SENTEY &8 X 12[Dowel Pin, d8X 12X &

1 | PAD60-1-P-001 |{100100867 % 063 6.3 2
71604 i%h4E [Gasket R.Crankcase

2 | PAD60-1-P-002 [100055317 s Covor 1
L6045 d & c c Right

3 | PAD60-1-P-003 [100102326-0003 |(Rp@k_pitg [ o cr ~OmP 8 1

Crankcase

8801)

4 | PAD60-1-P-004 [100051009 E&GOtn/mggza 0il Plug Assy 1
=1

5 | PAD60-1-P-005 100101319 CGL25DBLIAL 01l Lelve Sight 1
R Window
GB16674 /Nt 1E

6 | PAD60-1-P-006 [100011536-0002 |#EM6X 30 (2% |Bolt, M6X30 2
£F)
GB16674/NTIE

7 | PAD60-1-P-007 [100011534-0002 |f&M6X 25 (244 |Bolt, M6X25 3
BE)
GB16674/NELIE

8 | PAD60-1-P-008 [100031960-0007 |#M6X80 (2% |Bolt, M6X80 4
(29)
GB16674/NETIE

9 | PAD60-1-P-009 [100033088-0005 |F2M6X85 (24 |Bolt, M6X85 1

B)




EHBMEE LEFT
CRANKCASE COVER

NO.

[CEBEAR PART NO.

FACTORY PART
NO.

CHINESE NAME

English Name

QTY

PAD60-1-Q-001

100100867

ENEH d8X 12
X $6.3

Dowel Pin, $8X 12X ¢
6.3

PAD60-1-Q-002

100055319

7160/ gl 46
i 55 25 3

Gasket L.Crankcase
Cover

PAD60-1-Q-003

100103059-0026

C100/MRFL T2
(8801)

Cap Small View Hole

PAD60-1-Q-004

100010074

OTE (b 13.2
X2.65 T
J)

0-Ring, ¢ 13.2X2.65

PAD60-1-Q-005

100063724-0003

ZL60L J5 T
(8801)

Back Part L.Crankcase
Cover

PAD60-1-Q-006

100107731

O7IFE ($27. 4
X2.65 T I
J)

0-Ring, $27.4X2.65

PAD60-1-Q-007

100103062-0025

C100 RALFL &
(8801)

Cap Big View Hole

PAD60-1-Q-008

100011536-0002

GB16674/N 42
M6 X 30 (= H
)

Bolt, M6X30

PAD60-1-Q-009

1000115340002

GB16674/NELIZ,
M6 X 25 (22 14
BE)

Bolt, M6X25

10

PAD60-1-Q-010

100011540-0007

GB16674/N 02
M6 X 50 (22 H
)

Bolt, M6X50




f-= g 95957
CLUTCH ASSY

FACTORY PART

NO. [CEBEAR PART NO. NO. CHINESE NAME English Name QTY
1 | PAD60-1-P-001 |100100528 %;IQ%/E'\ Ié(ffficﬁ“t Primary 1

2 | PAD60-1-P-002 (100103344 (ﬁ:%}oﬁgggé\% Dish Washer, Clutch 1

3 | PAD60-1-P-003 [100050969 %;()ggig Driving Plate Group 1

4 | PAD60-1-P-004 [100050964 %gigﬁg} Shaft Sleeve 1

5 | PAD60-1-P-005 100050966 %%)?/E}%%% Outer Cover Assemble |]

6 | PAD60-1-P-006 (100050965 %60%%%% Shaft Sleeve 1

7 | PAD60-1-P-007 |100050948 i?%%%%%@ Bush 1

8 | PAD60-1-P-008 (100050963 %60%%%’%" Clutch Assemble 1

9 | PAD60-1-P-009 [100304539 ZALGOJ\}@HJ@?H Driven Gear Comp 1

=]




A LEFT

CRANKCASE
NO. [[CEBEAR PART NO. FACT(;?J PART | CHINESE NAME English Name QTY
GB16674/NETIE
1 | PAD60-1-Q-001 |100055589-0006 |#&M6X 16 (=% [Bolt, M6X16 2
BE)
==
2 PAD60-1-Q-002 100051010 %60%7?(% BeaRing, Dead Plate 1
3 | PAD60-1-Q-003 [100010688 7 (16001) |Bearing, 16001 1
e FHPE (9.5 [Washer, $9.5X1X ¢
4 | PAD60-1-Q-004 [100106385 Y 1% 26.5) 2.5 1
PR (b 20 X
5 | PAD60-1-Q-005 [100106522 0.5X 627 T g?Sher’MOXO'BXCb 1
HAN)
wih 1
6 | PAD60-1-Q-006 [100051395 %goifmﬂmw Inner Rotor 0il Pump |]
wih =Y
7 | PAD6O-1-0-007 |100050604 %ggﬂwﬁhmm Shaft 0il Pump 1
7K
8 | PAD60-1-Q-008 [100051396 %;MM@% Outer Rotor 0il Pump |]
9 | PAD60-1-Q-009 (100104941 Zﬁoﬂ‘“mﬂﬁw Strainer 0il Filter []
Zi =
o Hh7k (HK15X 21 |Needle BeaRing, (Hk15
10 | PAD60-1-Q-010 [100101061 12 FED % 21X 12) 1
11 | PAD60-1-Q-011 |[100010670 4K (6004) Bearing, 6004 1
ZL60 7 5
12 | PAD60-1-Q-012 |100102293-0012 |Z4H& (KH: # |Left Crankcase Block |1
UML)
“"EE'
13 | PAD60-1-Q-013 |100050603 %GOWM&E‘ Absorber Sleeve 2
C135 fh il yh &
14 | PAD60-1-Q-014 |100104684 (20X30X5 4 |0il Seal 20X30X5 1
T )
C100E AL
15 | PAD60-1-Q-015 |100104774 H(30X42X  |0il Seal 30X42x4.5 |1
4.5 THER)
GB57831E M6
16 | PAD60-1-Q-016 [100011171-0002 ol [Bolt, M6X12
: x12 (L |° 1
17 | PAD60-1-Q-017 |100103247 C100)5 5 HE4E Plate Start Clutch 1

SE LR




HhBFE  RIGHT

CRANKCASE
NO. [[CEBEAR PART NO. FACT%? PART | CHINESE NAME English Name QTY
fee 3R
1 | PAD60-1-R-001 [100055315 ZLOO M i Gasket Crankcase 1
L
_1_p— SENTEY &8 X 12[Dowel Pin, d8X 12X ¢
2 | PAD60-1-R-002 [100100867 % 6.3 61 2
o Hli7K (HK17 X 23 [Needle BeaRing, (K25X
3 | PAD60-1-R-003 100304622 %14 EED) 29X 13) 2
C100iB S & 41
_1_p— et 262 |,.
4 | PAD60-1-R-004 [100102973 WEL 010,51 Pipe Assy 1
2N
716047 A5
5 | PAD60-1-R-005 [100102312-0012 |#H4& (K#E # [Right Crankcase Block |]
FLEAR)
\_‘,gj"
6 | PAD60-1-R-006 |100050603 %60&*['“”%‘% Absorber Sleeve 2
GB16674 /Nt 1E
7 | PAD60-1-R-007 [100011540-0007 [#EM6X50 (2% |Bolt, M6X50 2
)
GB16674/NTIE
8 | PAD60-1-R-008 [100011539-0001 |kM6X 45 (22 |Bolt, M6X45 1
29)
GB16674/NELIE
9 | PAD60-1-R-009 [100011538-0003 |#M6X40 (2= |Bolt, M6X40 3
)
ST
10 [ PAD60-1-R-010 [100106543 ji)(mm Washer, 68X1X & 16 |]
CG125D-E45 3%
11 | PAD60-1-R-011 [100100454-0007 |JHiEHEFEMS8 X |Bolt, M8X 12X 1 1

1231 (CEHEE)




AT A /IS

% CRANKSHAFT

CONNECTING-ROD

ASSY/PISTON
NO. [[CEBEAR PART NO. FACT(L‘? PART | CHINESE NAME English Name QTY
1 | PAD60-1-S-001 [100052237 Z(L_B)OWE’%% Piston Ring, 1 1
2 | PAD60-1-S-002 [100052238 Z(Lf?ﬁ’%% Piston Ring, 2 1
3 | PAD60-1-S-003 |100052236 7L607E FEAT IR |Piston Ring 2
4 | PAD60-1-S-004 |100052235 7L607E ZEM IR [0i1 Ring, Assy 1
SEFETL LA
5 | PAD60-1-S-005 |100050605 %60’57%”‘“ Piston Ring, Comp 1
6 | PAD60-1-S-006 |100100580 7005 2284448 |Check Ring Piston Pin |2
7 | PAD60-1-S-007 |100050607 ZL6075FERY  |Pin, Piston 1
8 | PAD60-1-S-008 [100050606 716075 % Piston 1
el ZL60IERT 325} |Hub Dump Chain
9 | PAD60-1-S-009 [100051573 bk Sprocket 1
el MK .
10 | PAD60-1-S-010 [100100986 (6203 NTN) BeaRing, (6203) 2
11 | PAD60-1-S-011 |100100896 if%‘b‘lx Pin, $4X7.7 1
12 | PAD60-1-S-012 |100051567 %60%%5% Left Crank 1
13 | PAD60-1-S-013 |100051569 ZL60 M % |Connecting Rod 1
14 | PAD60-1-S-014 |100051568 %GOMMM Pin, Piston 1
e K (23.8X19| .
15 | PAD60-1-S-015 |100052644 X118 D Quill Roller 1
16 | PAD60-1-S-016 |100051570 %GOEHE & Right Crank 1
17 | PAD60-1-S-017 |100051578 ZL60F[HE  [Woodruff Key 1
e ZL60 4l ZEAT  [Crankshaft
18 | PAD60-1-S-018 [100051394 o Connecting-Rod Assy 1




FRMAS

TRANSMISSION
MAIN, COUNTER
SHAFT
NO. [[CEBEAR PART NO. FACT??J PART | CHINESE NAME English Name QTY
T “FEE (b 17. 1|Flat Washer, & 17.1X1
1 | PAD6O-1-T-001 |100056487 1% 028) | X 028 2
2 | PAD60-1-T-002 [100056379 ZL60E itk # [Countershaft Gear 1
3 | PAD60-1-T-003 [100056380 ZL60FI5E % |Countershaft Dabber |1
4 | PADB0-1-T-004 [100033013 GB894. 2248 20|Retaining Ring, 20 |2
b ot A
5 | PAD60O-1-T-005 |100055325 ZLOOESEERE | oo Sprocket 1
(420.10)
6 | PAD60-1-T-006 |100056383 ZL60 E it 46 [Principal Axis Gear |]
7 | PAD60-1-T-007 [100056382 ZL60 L5 [Principal Axis Dabber |1
B (o 15. 2
\ L2X1X
8 | PAD60-1-T-008 |100106419 X1X $30 8 ZgSher’Q)wZ |
EAN)
9 | PAD60-1-T-009 [100056381 71604l 4 |Frincipal Axis |
Combination
10 | PAD60-1-T-010 |100056384 ZL60E 204 |[Countershaft Group |1
e — -
11| PAD60-1-T-011 |100055326 %60358”%’& Transmission Main 1

=]

Counter




REHALE
MAGNETO COMP

NO.

[CEBEAR PART NO.

FACTORY PART
NO.

CHINESE NAME

English Name

QTY

PAD60-1-U-001

100055323

ZL60RE H L%
FHA (12V6HK
(R RGN

Rotor Assy Magneto

PAD60-1-U-002

100033064-0001

GB6177. 1HE R}
MI0X 1. 25CE
££) ML35 P

Nut, MI10X1.25

PAD60-1-U-003

100011171-0002

GB578302 M6
X 12 (G2 H%E)

Bolt, M6X12

PAD60-1-U-004

100206187

BK70f% B AL 25
e

Fixing Plate Magneto
Cable

PAD60-1-U-005

100011168-0003

GB578302 M5
X 12 (G2 H%E)

Bolt, M5X12

PAD60-1-U-006

100011531-0007

GB16674/N 42
BMeX 18 (=2 H
)

Bolt, M6X18

PAD60-1-U-007

100055324-0001

ZL60%E HL ML &
FHAE (12V61%
o S T
[1A90 L:340)

Stator Assy Magneto




HLE B

ELECTRIC
STARTING
MECHANTSM
NO. [[CEBEAR PART NO. FACT?&; PART | CHINESE NAME English Name QY

ZL60J5 B LML

1 | PAD60-1-V-001 [100055322-0001 |(#iZk [  |Starting Motor Assy |]
600 8801)

5 | pap60-1-v-002 |100055321 ZLG‘OEEJJEEHL Gasket Cylinder Head 1
NEERE Upper
GB894. 144 [l

3 | PAD60-1-V-003 |100033003 11 (414211 A |Retaining Ring, 11  |]
#£10. 2)

i A2 EL

4 | PAD60-1-V-004 (100202750 Zgzg%§ZKﬁrﬁi Assembly Guide Plate |]

=L 1
o BK70%% 447 # |Assembly Chain
5 | PAD60-1-V-005 |100202742 N Protect Plate 1
o ZL60JH B, % [Starting Motor Drive

6 | PAD60-1-V-006 |100055327 Y2 (1045 |chain 1
7160 J5 5l K i .

7 | PAD60-1-v-007 [100051401 SeULp (g o LArt Chain Wheel oy

15X30X5)

Assembly




A

ELECTRIC
NO. [[CEBEAR PART NO. FACT?&; PART | cHINESE NAME English Name QTY
T i WL .

1 PAD60-1-W-001 [100204256-0001 IGOTA L:500) Ignition Coil 1

2 PAD60-1-W-002 [100204310 Bk #8(MD100) |C.D. T 1
TR RS

3 PAD60-1-W-003 [100205417 (MT12V8- Rectifier 1
7S051)
o py e _

4 PAD60-1-W-004 [100205381 Ak .45 (MQJ 10 Relay 1

7S01A)




